
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                         

 

 

 

 

 

                                                         Model type:

                                                         KD6G25W(T)

                                                          Commercial code:

                                                         F039813



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                         General notes 

 

Technical Documentation guidelines

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------

You can find herewith some generic information to simplify cunsulting of technical documentation:

 

1. Models of same range share the same exploded views, which report the richest set of spare parts:generally, a model does not

necessarly have a related spare part for each particular shown on exploded views.

 

2. Some spare parts can not be represented directly on the exploded views (instruction booklets, specific kit, etc...). You can find

those codes in the spare parts list with the same reference of particular where spares are installed or with references 099, 999.

Instruction booklets, once managed, appear with 000 reference.

 

3. On the higher right site of each exploded view there is a serial number which indicates the beginning of the production of

certain range:some models might have more than an exploded view for a given category, each distinguished by a different serial

no.and linked to another spare parts list, In this case, serial no. is required to supply the right spare part code. Exploded view to be

considered is the one with a more recent serial no. but previous than the one of the model that needs assistance.

 

4.Exploded views might require further updates even after publishing. Addition of new spares will go on following the already

existing numeration references. Revision number of an exploded view is shown into last four digits of serial number into upper

right hand corner.

 

5.The spare parts list associated to an exploded view shows related codes of spares managed for a certain model; for each spare

part other informations are available:

 

REF: reference no of spare into a table; SUBSTITUTE: list of spare(s) which can replace a code but that keeps same functional

characteristics

 

INDUSTRIAL CODE: list of variables of a model (shown into model label) where such spare is used; NOTICE: code of

information(s) to refer to complete technical intervention, track for changes or to find correct spare part code.

 

6. Some notices, into a same section are generic therefore cannot be directly linked to a spare part. In order to assist a model in

the best way as possible, it is helpful to pay attention to all notices and constantly verify documentation updates

 

7.Technical documentation cover shows model name and its commercial codes

 



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 3

 

 

12896-10                                                                                             Exploded views 

 



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 12896-10                                                                                                            Spare parts list 

 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial

301 C00225730 door glass main wht

302 C00225729 door glass top white

303 C00230021 oven door handle black

303 C00230367 handle spacer 9mm

304 C00146183 1 x C00256678 fibre washer m4 black

304 C00230143 1 x C00194259 handle mount channel

306 C00149712 washer

306 C00199832 1 x C00280851 captive nut (no.8)

306 C00251125 1 x C00230387 m5 x 16 screw

307 C00149712 washer

307 C00199818 screw m5 pozi csk

308 C00230130 main door strike pin

308 C00235546 1 x C00118116 catch door

309 C00229811 door hinge

311 C00199679 captive nut

311 C00230336 screw no6 x 3/8" phil (rohs)

312 C00199679 captive nut

312 C00225754 1 x C00230393 main door inner panl

312 C00230336 screw no6 x 3/8" phil (rohs)

313 C00230145 top door insulation

313 C00230222 solid inner top panl

318 C00230144 main door inner glass relective

321 C00199740 1 x C00117393 glass clamping plte

322 C00227399 1 x C00225626 hinge fixing clip

323 C00230125 main door hinge btm

323 C00230142 low dr hing low supt

324 C00230124 main door hinge top

324 C00230141 main door hinge top



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 5

 

 

12896-25                                                                                             Exploded views 

 



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 6

 

 

 

 

 

 

 12896-25                                                                                                            Spare parts list 

 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial

601 C00225564 adjustable foot

601 C00230436 plinth assy

602 C00230122 1 x C00252540 side panel long wht

603 C00230435 1 x C00193387 upper rear panel

604 C00230275 outer rear panel

605 C00044801 1 x C00279613 three-pole cable + plug 2m 3x1 uk

605 C00230432 1 x C00118110 mtb gas

606 C00161629 handbook

606 C00221585 fse gas manual

606 C00221943 service manual

607 C00199594 lagging wire

607 C00230395 lagging wrap

608 C00230394 1 x C00265689 rear lagging matt

999 C00242266 lpg kit



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 7

 

 

39814-01                                                                                             Exploded views 

 



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 8

 

 

 

 

 

 

 39814-01                                                                                                            Spare parts list 

 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial

401 C00242276 lid assy white

401 C00242278 1 x C00034195 lid buffer

402 C00230396 oven flue

403 C00230399 oven flue cover

404 C00230412 1 x C00033532 small pan adaptor

405 C00230414 1 x C00110497 pan support black

406 C00230243 1 x C00052931 burner cap rapide

407 C00230241 1 x C00052928 burner ring large

408 C00230244 1 x C00052932 burner cap semi

410 C00230375 1 x C00052933 burner cap auxilary

411 C00230376 1 x C00052930 burner ring auxilary

412 C00230438 1 x C00117714 hob

413 C00230246 burner base rapide

413 C00230416 1 x C00052960 burner fixing screw

414 C00230242 1 x C00052929 burner ring

414 C00230247 burner base and jet semi

419 C00241923 electrode assy1250mm

420 C00230410 lid hinge lh

421 C00230409 1 x C00242258 lid hinge rh

422 C00230422 gas rail manifold

423 C00230421 oven feed pipe assy

425 C00199759 saddle clamp

425 C00250818 m5 screw

426 C00230419 pipe tap to rapid

427 C00230417 pipe tap to semi rap

429 C00230418 pipe tap to aux

430 C00199743 electrode clip

431 C00230252 gas tap bp30

432 C00230255 gas tap bp41

433 C00230433 control mtg panel

434 C00239704 1 x C00195762 timer

435 C00242274 control panel assy

436 C00242273 ignition switch kit

437 C00230430 1 x C00111341 control knob

438 C00230140 1 x C00016035 control knob spring



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 9

 

 

 

 

 

 

 39814-01                                                                                                            Spare parts list 

 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial

439 C00230138 1 x C00117530 cont knob disc white

440 C00230290 1 x C00117539 timer button white

441 C00241632 1 x C00194435 shut off valve



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 10

 

 

39814-02                                                                                             Exploded views 

 



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 11

 

 

 

 

 

 

 39814-02                                                                                                            Spare parts list 

 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial

219 C00230423 pipe tap to grill

220 C00230426 pipe stat to top  oven

227 C00230425 pipe stat to m oven

228 C00230404 pipe m oven joining

229 C00230403 pipe m oven burner

231 C00230402 pipe grill elbow

233 C00241882 burner assy

237 C00146196 electrode

237 C00230269 ignition lead 770mm

238 C00192903 this item is not fitted to this model

240 C00230401 pipe top oven burner

242 C00230398 injector mtg brkt

246 C00242260 injector top oven 65 lpg

247 C00254329 injector main oven 115

251 C00230406 1 x C00119853 oven burner

252 C00230405 thermocouple grill

253 C00230408 electrode

257 C00194679 oven burner retainer

258 C00194624 thermocouple

259 C00230424 gas thermostat

260 C00230415 thermostat switch

260 C00230427 1 x C00266937 gas thermostat

999 C00194451 thermocouple 1400mm



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 12

 

 

39814-03                                                                                             Exploded views 

 



mod.KD6G25W(T)                                                                                                                                                             page 13

 

 

 

 

 

 

 39814-03                                                                                                            Spare parts list 

 

Ref. Code From To S/N Substitute Description Notice Industrial

501 C00199687 1 x C00259839 removeable deflector

501 C00242277 heat deflector

502 C00230407 grill fret assy

503 C00230397 grill flue deflector

505 C00241172 shelf support lh

506 C00241173 shelf support rh  60cm

507 C00238461 shelf shield

508 C00199615 1 x C00117378 grid grill pan

509 C00199497 1 x C00306067 grill pan

511 C00238252 grill pan handle assy

517 C00199639 shelf support main

518 C00230400 top door seal

519 C00230128 main door seal

520 C00230121 hinge tapping plate

520 C00230124 main door hinge top

521 C00251124 screw (m5 x 10mm)

522 C00230121 hinge tapping plate

522 C00230125 main door hinge btm

523 C00251084 blanking plug

524 C00199668 hinge lagging guard

526 C00229869 1 x C00039578 stat phial clip

529 C00230132 1 x C00078426 lamp socket 25w 230v

531 C00199643 oven shelf

533 C00229995 spark gen itw

533 C00230429 brkt spark generator


